
UCSF School of Medicine Chairs and Directors
(by department/unit/center)

Department Name Role Phone Box Email

Basbaum, Allan I, PhD Chair allan.basbaum@ucsf.edu

Toschi‐Chambers, Linda Chair's Assistant linda.toschi-chambers@ucsf.edu

Gropper, Michael, MD, PhD Chair michael.gropper@ucsf.edu

Fernandez, Susan

Times, Joanna

Chair's Assistant

Admin. Manager

susan.fernandez@ucsf.edu
joanna.times@ucsf.edu

Reiter, Jeremy F, MD, PhD Chair 415‐502‐8528 jeremy.reiter@ucsf.edu

Sia, Stephanie Chair's Assistant 415‐514‐8302 stephanie.sia@ucsf.edu

Fraser, James, PhD Chair 415‐493‐8421 james.fraser@ucsf.edu

Lam, Alyssa Chair's Assistant alyssa.lam@ucsf.edu

Mullins, Dyche, PhD Chair 415‐514‐0133 dyche.mullins@ucsf.edu

Scott, Dora Chair's Assistant 415‐514‐1744 dora.scott@ucsf.edu

Resneck, Jack, Jr., MD Chair 415‐353‐9610 1316 jack.resneck@ucsf.edu

Salmeron, Vianney Chair's Assistant 415‐353‐7597 1214 vianney.salmeron@ucsf.edu

Sokolove, Peter E, MD Chair 415‐353‐4225 peter.sokolove@ucsf.edu

Harrison, Erin Chair's Assistant 415‐994‐7758 erin.harrison@ucsf.edu

Pletcher, Mark, MD, MPH Interim Chair 415‐514‐8008 mark.pletcher@ucsf.edu

Rutherford‐Rodeck, Karleen Chair's Assistant 415‐353‐7597 karleen.rutherford-rodeck@ucsf.edu

Mahoney, Megan, MD Chair megan.mahoney@ucsf.edu

Lee, Christine Chair's Assistant christine.lee4@ucsf.edu

Dolan, Brian, PhD Chair 415‐514‐0461 brian.dolan@ucsf.edu

Dyess, Bonita Chair's Assistant 415‐476‐7223 bonita.dyess@ucsf.edu

Lowell, Clifford A, MD, PhD Chair 415‐476‐5510 0451 clifford.lowell@ucsf.edu

Hang, Tony Chair's Assistant 415‐353‐4731 0134 tony.hang@ucsf.edu

Wachter, Robert M, MD Chair 415‐476‐0909 robert.wachter@ucsf.edu

Santiago, Samantha Chair's Assistant 415‐476‐7991 samantha.santiago@ucsf.edu

Sil, Anita, PhD, MD Chair 415‐502‐1805 0414 anita.sil@ucsf.edu

Yee, Nicole Director's Assistant 510‐301‐1717 0452 nicole.yee@ucsf.edu

Chang, Edward, MD Chair 415‐502‐7346  edward.chang@ucsf.edu

Ang, Ann Aldril Chair's Assistant 415‐502‐2885 annaldril.ang@ucsf.edu

Josephson, S. Andrew, MD Chair 0114 andrew.josephson@ucsf.edu

Tan, Xiuying Chair's Assistant 3208 xiuying.tan@ucsf.edu

Jackson, Andrea, MD, MAS Chair andrea.jackson@ucsf.edu

Pasternak, Emmy Chair's Assistant emmy.pasternak@ucsf.edu

Duncan, Jacque, MD Chair 415‐514‐4241 jacque.duncan@ucsf.edu

Stewart‐Chung, Shelagh Chair's Assistant 415‐353‐4433 shelagh.stewart-chung@ucsf.edu

Wustrack, Rosanna, MD Acting Chair rosanna.wustrack

Chinn, Deanna Chair's Assistant deanna.chin@ucsf.edu

Microbiology and Immunology

Neurology 415‐476‐1488

Obstetrics, Gynecology and 

Reproductive Sciences
1688

Ophthalmology 0730

Orthopaedic Surgery

Neurological Surgery

415‐502‐5813 0728

Epidemiology and Biostatistics 0558

Family and Community 

Medicine

0850

0112

0900

Medicine

415‐885‐7788

415‐476‐5250

Departments

Anatomy 415‐476‐5270 2722

Anesthesia and Perioperative 

Care
415‐476‐9035 0648

0120

2520

Biochemistry and Biophysics 2140

Cellular and Molecular 

Pharmacology
2280

Dermatology

Emergency Medicine 0749

Bioengineering and Therapeutic 

Sciences

Laboratory Medicine

Humanities and Social Sciences
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Murr, Andrew H, MD Chair 415‐353‐2757 andrew.murr@ucsf.edu

Castaneda, Yasmine Chair's Assistant yasmine.casteneda@ucsf.edu

Times, Joanna Operations Manager joanna.times@ucsf.edu

Debnath, Jayanta, MD Chair jayanta.debnath@ucsf.edu

Lin, Christine Chair's Assistant christine.lin@ucsf.edu

Hirsch, Raphael, MD Chair 415‐476‐9181 3112 raphael.hirsch@ucsf.edu

Baltazar, Maila Chair's Assistant 415‐476‐3561 0110 maila.baltazar@ucsf.edu

Fitzsimmons, Amber, PT, MS, DPTSc Chair 0736 amber.fitzsimmons@ucsf.edu

Solorzano, Laurie Chair's Assistant 0736 laurie.solorzano@ucsf.edu

Julius, David J, PhD Chair david.julius@ucsf.edu

Sanvar, Lidiana  Chair's Assistant lidiana.sanvar@ucsf.edu

State, Matthew W, MD, PhD Chair 0984 matthew.state@ucsf.edu

Lopez, Gigi Chair's Assistant 2822 gigi.lopez@ucsf.edu

Park, Catherine, MD Chair catherine.park@ucsf.edu

Breedon, Eric Chair's Assistant eric.breedon@ucsf.edu

Hess, Christopher P, MD, PhD Chair christopher.hess@ucsf.edu

Hansen, Janay

Zhu, Jordan

Chair's Assistant

Chair's Assistant

janay.hansen@ucsf.edu
jordan.zhu@ucsf.edu

Sosa, Julie Ann, MD, MA, FACS Chair julie.sosa@ucsf.edu

Hoke, Janice Chair's Assistant janice.hoke@ucsf.edu

Breyer, Benjamin, MD, MAS, FACS Chair 415‐353‐2200 benjamin.breyer@ucsf.edu

Silva, Melissa Chair's Assistant 415‐353‐7600 melissa.silva@ucsf.edu

Unit Name Role Phone Box Email

Black, Brian L, PhD Director 415‐502‐7628 brian.black@ucsf.edu

Hodges, Meaquel Director's Assistant 415‐476‐1222 meaquel.hodges@ucsf.edu

Anderson, Mark, MD, PhD Director 415‐502‐8052 mark.anderson@ucsf.edu

Chen, James Director's Assistant 415‐476‐9425 jimmy.chen@ucsf.edu

Sil, Anita, PhD, MD Director 415‐502‐1805 0414 anita.sil@ucsf.edu

Yee, Nicole Director's Assistant 510‐301‐1717 0452 nicole.yee@ucsf.edu

Ashworth, Alan, PhD Director alan.ashworth@ucsf.edu

Sales, Marieville Director's Assistant marieville.sales@ucsf.edu

Ahituv, Nadav, PhD Director 415‐476‐1838 nadav.ahituv@ucsf.edu

Lu, Peter Director's Assistant 415‐514‐1017 peter.lu@ucsf.edu

Prusiner, Stanley B, MD Director 415‐476‐4482 stanley.prusiner@ucsf.edu

Price, Jennifer Director's Assistant 415‐502‐7102 jennifer.price2@ucsf.edu

Spetz, Joanne, PhD Director 415‐502‐4443 joanne.spetz@ucsf.edu

Woodward Calder, Catherine  Director's Assistant 415‐342‐0108 catherine.woodwardcalder@ucsf.edu

Mellon, Synthia, PhD  Interim Director 415‐476‐5329 sindy.mellon@ucsf.edu

0807

0628

Physical Therapy and 

Rehabilitation Science

1708

0540

Surgery 0104

Urology

415‐476‐1236

0128

Pathology 415‐514‐0681 0511

415‐502‐0498

Physiology 2140

Psychiatry and Behavioral 

Sciences

Departments (continued)

1225

Institute for Neurodegenerative 

Diseases
0518

Organized Research Units (ORUs)

Cardiovascular Research 

Institute
3120

Center for Reproductive 

Sciences
0556

2911

0936

Helen Diller Family 

Comprehensive Cancer Center

Diabetes Center

Pediatrics

541‐350‐3507

415‐476‐0431

415‐476‐5876

Philip R. Lee Institute for Health 

Policy Studies

GW Hooper Research 

Foundation

Radiology and Biomedical 

Imaging
415‐353‐8199

415‐476‐7730

Radiation Oncology 415‐353‐7183

Otolaryngology ‐‐ Head and 

Neck Surgery

Institute for Human Genetics
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Havlir, Diane, MD Director 415‐476‐4082 diane.havlir@ucsf.edu

Cox, Chesa Director's Assistant 415‐476‐4082 chesa.cox@ucsf.edu

Butte, Atul, MD, PhD Director 415‐514‐0528 atul.butte@ucsf.edu

Deluca, Ana Maria Director's Assistant 415‐514‐0536 anamaria.deluca@ucsf.edu

MacKenzie, Tippi, MD Director 415‐476‐2538 tippi.mackenzie@ucsf.edu

DasGupta, Lael Director's Assistant 415‐476‐6065 lael.dasgupta@ucsf.edu

Ling, Pamela, MD Director 415‐514‐8666 pamela.ling@ucsf.edu

Franklin, Kathleen Director's Assistant 415‐476‐0140 kathleen.franklin@ucsf.edu

Adler, Shelley R, PhD Director shelley.adler@ucsf.edu

Wilson, Gayle Director's Assistant gayle.wilson@ucsf.edu

Hauser, Stephen, MD Director 415‐476‐3428 stephen.hauser@ucsf.edu

Warto, Shannon Director's Assistant 415‐476‐9211 shannon.warto@ucsf.edu

For questions or changes, please contact padric.mccaig@ucsf.edu

1726

aric.prather@ucsf.edu

Bakar Computational Health 

Sciences Institute
2933

AIDS Research Institute

3208

0844

Center for Tobacco Control 

Research and Education
1390

Interim Director

Interdisciplinary Centers

1224

Broad Center of Regeneration 

Medicine and Stem Cell 

Research

0525

415‐353‐7709

Last Updated: 10/10/23

Weill Institute for 

Neurosciences

Osher Center for Integrative 

Health

Center for Health and 

Community 
Prather, Aric, PhD 415‐476‐7758
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